vename	May las.	CC /AIG1901	1096,6	1 dlas 9 LEKE	
INS. CASE OWNE	porlin	DOI: ASSIGN	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Date / Time : W	16(19 W1619
Pre-assign / CCI Insured Vehicle N Name of Insured Insured Tel No Excess Sec II :St	io. PHUN C	HP: 20 6 6 (10)	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accid	TOUTON SIA	135 G
Is driver the owner If NO. Driver No. Driver To	ame / Age :	Nature of Accident : (VALIVES) NO.)	Of GIA REPO Insured Liabili		
INSRS: UPO	Tel Liai	T)	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSR WSP- Tel: Liabii RMK	ity :
Date/Time					
5/7/1909.4	am Called	OL Mr Phya. Ir	Hum Wardt	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call OI: After call ltr to OI: Documentation Check List: Hu	DATE/PIC
	/	t. He want to T ocumumation proof to him on man	i to turii day.	Notification IIr (if now-pickap) After call lir to Ot. Authorisation To Act: Release Vouchet: Final Repair Bill:	
20/9/19	- FILE PAIN TO LSP T	o work		Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	55	days) Reduction:	9	Email	Citt
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (w/651)	55 187.25	Confirm with Kazal:  d / (see led) BOLA S/N No.: 27  3 days) × \$125.19	)	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	55 375.57 ( 55 - (5 55 190.00 (5 50	x days)		polalor	
LOR only LOU onl GIA/LTA Search Medical:	SS 7.49   SS -	LOR + LO Tick only o	ne]	1) Claim status: N Qu/Reject	Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	nt )	2) Report Formut: TP	
Legal Cost	ss 720-37	Global Sum SS: 700,00		3) Survey fee: \$320	
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1:	55 700.00	Name 1: Comfort Delgno	Contraction P	to Ltol	74
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 2:	angineering .	10.00	wh my
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 3:			-011.1

Eureum Kolvin	REF:	11.54		
	<u>A</u>	SSIGNMENT		6-
Feed	Date:	Veh No:	SHO 3787	C Yr Regn: 8 12 /
From: Estimate(Cost:	Date.			orry / Tal / Prime Mover /
ODITP/WS/TPRES/ODR	ES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Tr	aller or	
		Make:	Handi Zo	~ cc 15%
To insped Vehicle No:		Colour	Blue	A/C: Ins Ged / Std / NI / N
at Workship m/s		Sp.Reading	171345	T/Radio: Inscred / Std / NI / I
of		Eng/No:		
Insured:		C/No:	KMUCK	51CV K410758
Policy No.		G011/074E4	d   Far   Poor   But	
Claims No.			Jammed / Leake	
Sum In swed:	Excess:		-/ Jammed / Leake	
(Client's Record)		11 CC 11 CC	Rim / SAD A/Rim	ADDITION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
Make of Veh.		- Wood: Nil 7 Si	- /	ar/(rnv
				95/65/14
(Policy Condition)	enced its N/S		R:	A / MIC/ OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Remark: The veh had commo repair at the time o	Silved No.	TOYO / YOKO		Varenti
repair at the time o	i inspection.		Of	
Ball or Market Value:		Front 2	- Toronto	Rear R/Bal. <b>2</b>
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7	mm	L/Bal. 7
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	terresci to	mm	D.O.I. 24/6/19
Est. Repairs	days Res.: Yes or No		16/1	PAE (Loyens)
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at		
CA / REV / REP. / 2				IS / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Perso	Vehicle: IN			ody Structure affected due to col
Date / Time   Action / Inc		The Urc /	Chassis frame 7 b	ouy ottucture ansensa ans as as
Date / Time   Action / In	struction	9/		ATG
P/P - \$	175 (Red \$ 2076. 62	1927)		rp
	113	1		
		39		
		18		
		1		
	· ·	ė1		
	, ,	<b>*</b> 11		
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	Days Of Repa	air:	
Dete/Time, File Pass to?	_		and the same of th	Survey Fee;
Date/Time, File Pass to?  1) Date/Time, File Return to?	: Prell. Report	Days Of Repa	and the same of th	Survey Fee: Transportation:
1)	: Preli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repa	and the same of th	
1) Date/Time, File Return to?	: Preli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repartment Resurvey No	of Trip:	Transportation:
1) Date/Time, File Return to?	: Preli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repartment Resurvey No	of Trip:	Transportation: )S+RSSI



Date/Time: 22.06.2019 10:32 Page : 1

Team:	ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD	Sales Order:	305305500
MEI		1	SHD3787C	NULEAGE
MER NO	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE 7010045	LTD	MAKE	FUEL E 12 F
158	383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		MODEL IONIQ(G2)	21.06.2019 15:50
P) (P)	65508755	210	VR OF MANU 06.09.2018	TARGET DATE
UNT CAR	DNO.	119	CHASSIS CODE KMHC851CVKU107	543
NATUE S/NO	RE: 3P 20.06.2019  LABOR CODE	DES	CRIPTION	
			HEAT T	

KED & PASSED OUT BY

SERVICE ADVISOR

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

edgement Slip

SHD3787C

LKE

Exit Paus Vehicle No.:

SHD3787C

Service Advisor

Signature/Date

Name of Service Advisor

Dote

jumed to Senice Reception upon collection

To be kept by Security Guard

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

# REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3787C

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI IONIQ

DATE 22/6/2019 10:34

1: Ke

Amount Unit Price Parts Description/ Labour Type Qty \$ 459,40 Rear Bumper 5 294.80 Rear Bumper Reinforcement X Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) S 138.10 S 276.20 S 451.25 Rear Bumper Centre Moulding Assy 5 47.50 Rear Bumper Lower Centre Moulding Assy X S 22.00 Rear Bumper Cover Clips SUB TOTAL 1,551.15 LESS 20% 310.23 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 1,240.92 Rear No.Plate 25.00 Nett Rear No.Plate Trim Cover 🖈 30.00 Nett Rear Bumper Reserve Sensor X 135.70 Nett Rear Bumper Rubber Mat 50.00 Nett 240.70 Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor 120,00 Kabrille ) ESTIMATE TOTAL ?

1 By

PIP APLE Repry 770.00 S 2,251.62

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company. AIG

Trale

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

ur a	ob Ref	140	11600000	5500		Combatt	elGro Engineering Pta Ltd		
ate		3	25.0	6.19		59 Loyang Drive Singapore 500 Fax: 6546 8156			
INA	LIZATI	ON FOR	M			11.000.000	0.0100		
o	-		L	CK		Fax:			
Attn.	. M	ř	KAL	VIN ANG	_				
/ehic	de Reg	No.	SHD37870	CTPL		-	20.06.19		
The s	survey	and estin	nates of the rep	airs of the above-ment	oned vehicle ar	e as follows:-			
			shall bill to:		AIG		SDH6900Z		
		77 - 0572							
1	1000	A CAMBE OF THE	smount shall be				\$25.00		
	(a)	military or	Parts after List	discount					
	(b)		Charges				\$150.00		
		Total f	or Part-By-Pa	rt Repair Cost			\$175.00		
	(c.)	Lagrana	um Repair (if a	oplicable)					
	<ul> <li>(c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)</li> <li>Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:</li> <li>Final Lumpsum Repair cost</li> </ul>				20%				
			rmal period for r			rking days.	alv from you within		
4.	We s	shall trea orking da	at the above a	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if	2.3	men namasasasan maa		
4.	We s	shall trea orking da	at the above a	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if	there is no rep e confirm the es	men namasasasan maa		
4.	We s 7 wo Than	shall trea orking da	at the above a	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if W	there is no rep e confirm the es	timates and		
4.	We s 7 wo Than	shall trea orking da nk you fo	at the above a	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if We fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount	mt in its interest of the con-		
4.	We s 7 wo Than	shall trea orking da nk you fo sature :	at the above a ays r your assistant	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if We fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature:	timates and		
4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam	shall tres orking da nk you fo sature :	at the above a sys r your assistant	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if We fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and		
3. 4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall tres orking da nk you fo sature :	at the above a ays r your assistant LIM KWOK EN 62148316 65468156	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if We fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and		
4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall tres orking da nk you fo sature :	at the above a ays r your assistant LIM KWOK EN 62148316 65468156	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if We fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and		
4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall tres orking da nk you fo sature :	at the above a ays r your assistant LIM KWOK EN 62148316 65468156	mount as Correct and	d Confirmed if We fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and		
4. 5.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall trea orking da nk you fo sature :	at the above a sys	mount as Correct and	Confirmed if Winding	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	kihi 26/6/si		
4. 5.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall tres orking da nk you fo sature: al Use Or	at the above a sys r your assistant LIM KWOK EN 62148316 65468156 nly	mount as Correct and	Document Attached Yes or No	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	kihi 26/6/si		
4. 5. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treatorking data shall use of the	at the above a sys r your assistant LIM KWOK EN 62148316 65468156 nly	mount as Correct and	Document Attached YES	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	kiki 26/6/si		
4. 5. 1. For 2. 1. 4. 1. 4. 1. 4. 1. 4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental I Loss of Survey LTA Se	shall trea orking da nk you fo sature : ne item Rate P/D Income I Fees	at the above a sys	mount as Correct and	Document Attached YES	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	kiki 26/6/si		
4. 5. 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 5 1 5 1	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental I Loss of Survey LTA Se Medica	shall treatorking data shall treatorking data shall use of the shall use o	at the above a says r your assistant LIM KWOK EN 62148316 65468156 mly  Paid an behalf	arount as Correct and See.	Document Attached YES	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	kihi 26/6/si		

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 24.06.2019 Time: 18:56:31

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: I

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305305500 : SHD3787C

MILEAGE

0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

: IONIQ(G2)

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 06.09.2018 : 21.06.2019 15:50

ACCIDENT DATE : 20.06.2019

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

DART REQUISITION

0001 FNPS NO PLATE(S) 1 N 25.00 0.00 25.00

SUB-TOTAL : 25.00

JOB NATURE

0000 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

150.00

SUB-TOTAL: 150,00

TOTAL : 175.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

ATE:

DATE:

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

# REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3787C

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI IONIO

DATE 22/6/2019 10:34

Like

AlG

ODEL.	: HYUNDAI IONIQ		Y V		mount	1
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		mount	1
	Rear Bumper			S	459.40	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement	\ _ 0		S	294.80	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/R		\$ 138.10	S	276.20	
	Rear Bumper Centre Moulding Assy	N/ 2003		S	451.25	Ш
	Rear Bumper Lower Centre Moulding Assy	× ^		S	47.50	
	Rear Bumper Cover Clips	`		5	22.00	
	SUB	TOTAL		s	1,551.15	
	LE	SS 20%		5	310.23	
	DISCOUNTED	TOTAL		\$	1,240.92	1
	Rear No.Plate			5	25.00	Z
	Rear No.Plate Trim Cover 🗶 💃			\$	30.00	
	Rear Bumper Reserve Sensor X			S	135.70	1
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat × 23			5		N
				5	240.70	-
				-	240.70	1
	8 -					
	LXX	to Consultation of the con	olfy sing			
	100.00	BERNETH THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	pestryry			
			A Prejodice Same			
	Panel Beating	d carts to very a so a very department of a social is after people made successive and to	resulvered and	S	350.00	t
	Spray Painting Charge	ed cutts to 1919 in the property of the proper	PRINCE CONTRACTOR	S	250,00	3
	Wiring Charge	nd parts to a section (a) is all the section (b) in the section (c) and the section (c	\	S	50,00	X
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	scoredge to Report		S	120.00	*
	T A S	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO I		s	770.00	
	10 / 11/16/	ABOUR		3	7.70.00	1
	ESTIMATE	TOTAL		5	2,251.62	1
	11 111	,	1	3	2,231.02	
	1/ 24/6/19 113.4					
	12	ý.				
	Kabrille) ESTIMATE  1 24/6/19 113.4  1 By  PIP ARL P	3,0				
	After Re	prych				
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspec	tion of the above veh			lliwil	1
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a mot	or Surveyor appointe	d by the insurance com	pany.		

# SHD3787C with your insured SDH6900Z

-From:

Chin, Lee-Ying

To:

'assignments@lkkauto.com', Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com)

Cc:

Fong, Andy-SY

Sent

6/24/2019 10:01:47 AM

Attachments:

img-622104455-0001.pdf

HILKK,

Kindly assist to survey.

11-30 amo 24/6/10 Vehicle Ih SURO Kalvin

Thanks.

Best Regards
Lee Ying, Chin
AIG
Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419 1947
Lee-Ying, Chin@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Lim Kwok Eng [mailto:limke@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Saturday, June 22, 2019 10:59 AM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Cc: Ng Nyuk Phin; Roger How Keen Meng

Subject: [EXTERNAL] SHD3787C with your insured SDH6900Z

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

To Officer In Charge

Pls arrange surveyor, refer attachment

Best Regards Lim Kwok Eng Taxi Crash Repairs / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd Tel. 6214-8355 / 6214-8156

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to

pont this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



Our Ref : 305305500

Date: 22/6/19

Time of Fax : \_\_\_\_\_

-> AIG

Attn: Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sirs

VELFEX: Email

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

> Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

www.cdge.com.sg

Company Registration No: 196506048W

Workshop

\* 7pages

Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

- 1 The client has engaged us to repair the vehicle and submit claims against the other party/parties involved in the accident.
- 2 In accordance to the motor claims framework, we hereby request your presence At 59 Loyang Drive, Singapore 508969 to survey our client's damaged vehicle.
- 3 Enclosed, please find :
  - I) Our initial estimate of repairs of the damaged vehicle.

SURVEY OF CLIENT'S DAMAGED VEHICLE REG NO SH

- II) Accident report made by our client.
- 4 I would appreciate it if you could call us to arrange for the survey of the vehicle

Lim Kwok Eng. Tel no. 62148355 or Hp no. 98240811

Jumani Bin Masudin Tel no. 62148315 or Hp no. 96355305

Lim Tien Siong

Tel no. 62148398, or Hp no. 96358546

Chiang Liat Choon Tel no. 62148314 or Hp no. 92966006

Fauzy Bin Mokhtar Tel no: 62148319 or Hp no: 81259176

· Larry Ng -

Tel: 6214 8316

- 5 If we do not hear from you within the next 48 hours, we shall deem it that you have waived your rights to survey our client's vehicle and we shall proceed to engage Independent surveyor without further reference to you. We henceforth reserve our rights to claim for loss of use and loss of rental during any delayed period of this survey arrangement.
- 6 This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a Motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.
- 7 Thank you.

Yours faithfully

for Vice President

Crash Repairs & Claims Recovery

A member of













# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Kazali Haji Selahudin <kazali@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 4 July 2019 2:04 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Jia Le (LKK Auto): Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your ref: SHD 3787C \*Our ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SDH 6900Z(AIG) & SHD 3787C ON 20/06/2019]

#### Dear Hsiao Tong.

I have just spoken to the driver and was informed he was injured and received 2 days MC. Will be submitting his BI claims through his own solicitor. He also confirmed that he was ferrying 4 tourists (3 male and 1 female) at time of accident. He is not sure if they are injured but they left after the accident in another cab. Hope this clarifies.

Kindly let us have your proposal towards our claims soon. Thank you.

Best Regards Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 4 July 2019 8:26 AM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin

Cc: Jia Le (LKK Auto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your ref: SHD 3787C \*Our ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH 6900Z(AIG) & SHD

3787C ON 20/06/2019]

Your ref: SHD 3787C

Without Prejudice

Our ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH 6900Z(AIG) & SHD 3787C ON 20/06/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise if there is any injury claim submitted by your client as our insured may consider private settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Ng, Jeffreysaykiat < Jeffreysaykiat.Ng@aig.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 24 July 2019 8:50 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Lee, Ming-Yao

Subject:

RE: AIG Ref: 2328588853SG \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SDH 6900Z(OI) AND SHD 3787C(TP) ON 20/06/2019]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Sorry for the late response.

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim with CDGE as per insured's consent below:

From: Phua Chai Jit [mailto:phuaci@yahoo.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July, 2019 12:13 PM

To: Tan, Mary

Cc: Boyogan, Joane; Ng, Jeffreysaykiat; Phua Chai Jit.

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Re: AIG Ref: 2328588853SG [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH 6900Z(OI) AND SHD 3787C(TP) ON 20/06/2019]

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Hi Mary : I have spoken to Ms Cady Ho and in line with the policy on my NCD Protector, I will exercise sought to claim on his medical fees.

As I have been a loyal client with a good safe driving record, in the event of no further claims AIG will strive to continue to maintain the same premium at the original given discounts.

Regards Mr Phua

(HP: 96696400)

#### Jeffrey Ng

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1916 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Jeffreysaykiat.Ng@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg



AIG Asia Pacific won General Insurance Company of the Year at the 22nd Asia Insurance Industry Awards. Click here to find out more.

#### Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Ng, Jeffreysaykiat

Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2019 10:27 AM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'

Cc: Lee, Ming-Yao

Subject: RE: AIG Ref: 2328588853SG \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH 6900Z(OI)

AND SHD 3787C(TP) ON 20/06/2019]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Mary, Joane and myself will be having a 2<sup>nd</sup> tele-conference call with Mr Phua on 17.07.2019 to address his further concerns.

We will update further after that, thank you.

#### Jeffrey Ng

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1916 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Jeffreysaykiat.Ng@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg



AIG Asia Pacific won General Insurance Company of the Year at the 22nd Asia Insurance Industry Awards. Click here to find out more.

#### Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2019 2:44 PM

To: Ng, Jeffreysaykiat Cc: Lee, Ming-Yao

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AIG Ref: 2328588853SG \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH

6900Z(OI) AND SHD 3787C(TP) ON 20/06/2019]

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Hi Jeffrey,

We refer to the above matter.

As spoken, OI Mr Phua had called in, he would like to know the outcome on this matter. His main concern is on his NCD, he wanted his NCD remain at 50%.

Kindly assist to contact insured and address his concern by tomorrow noon(as requested by OI).

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Lee, Ming-Yao < MingYao.Lee@aig.com>

Sent: Monday, 8 July 2019 3:19 PM

To: Ng, Jeffreysaykiat < Jeffreysaykiat.Ng@aig.com >; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: AIG Ref: 2328588853SG \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH 6900Z(OI) AND

SHD 3787C(TP) ON 20/06/2019]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Thank you for informing us. We will look into the matter. If insured receive letter from TP solicitor, he may forward to us directly.

Hi Jeffrey,

This is for your information.

TPD: Taxi Hirer

Any luck of us to direct settle with TP? Also noticed that TPV had 4 passengers at point of accident.

Thank You.

Regards, Lee Ming Yao, George AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1769

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, July 08, 2019 3:06 PM

To: Lee, Ming-Yao

Subject: [EXTERNAL] AIG Ref: 2328588853SG \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH

6900Z(OI) AND SHD 3787C(TP) ON 20/06/2019]

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

AIG Ref: 2328588853SG

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3

Dear Ming Yao,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH 6900Z(OI) AND SHD 3787C(TP) ON 20/06/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our insured would like to do private settlement to protect his NCD as the damages to third party taxi is very minor.

However we understand that third party driver was injured during the time of accident.

In view of this, we seek your kind assistance to check if third party driver is willing to direct settle his injury/ medical claim and update insured accordingly.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no

8.						
responsibility is acce	pted by American	International Group	, Inc. or its sub	sidiaries or af	filiates either join	tly or
severally, for any los	s or damage arisii	ng in any way from it	s use.			

#### Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 31 July 2019 4:00 PM

To:

Kazali Haji Selahudin

Subject:

RE: Your ref: SHD3787C [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SDH6900Z AND

SHD3787C ON 20/06/2019]

Attachments:

DV.pdf

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Kazali,

DV attached.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kazali Haji Selahudin [mailto:kazali@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 3:41 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: Your ref: SHD3787C [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SDH6900Z AND SHD3787C ON 20/06/2019]

Dear Jia Le.

Your <u>proposed offer</u> below is <u>accepted</u>. Kindly let us have your DV for our execution and early return. Thank you.

Best Regards

Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < <u>JiaLe@lkkauto.com</u>> Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 3:32 PM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin <kazali@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: SHD3787C [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SDH6900Z AND SHD3787C ON 20/06/2019]

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH 6900Z & SHD 3787C ON 20/06/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$700.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kazali Haji Selahudin [mailto:kazali@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 3:16 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: Your ref: SHD3787C [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SDH6900Z AND SHD3787C ON 20/06/2019]

Dear Jia Le,

Our taxi was laid off road for about 3 days (weekend inclusive). We counter propose settlement at \$720.00 instead. Kindly let us have your DV for our execution and early return. Thank you.

Best Regards Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < <u>JiaLe@lkkauto.com</u>> Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 3:08 PM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin < kazali@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: SHD3787C [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SDH6900Z AND SHD3787C ON 20/06/2019]

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Kazali.

Liability is clear for this case.

We propose settlement as follows:-

1. Cost of Repair \$ 187.25 2. Loss of Rental (2days x \$125.19) \$ 250.38 3. Loss of Income (2days x \$50) \$ 100.00 4. LTA Search Fee \$ 7.49 TOTAL \$ 545.12

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kazali Haji Selahudin [mailto:kazali@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 12:22 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: Your ref: SHD3787C [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SDH6900Z AND SHD3787C ON 20/06/2019]

Importance: High

Dear Jia Le.

Kindly let us know how you derived at the sum of \$350.00? Is liability in dispute? Kindly confirm liability.

Best Regards Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 29 July 2019 10:46 AM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin <kazali@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Your ref: SHD3787C [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SDH6900Z AND SHD3787C ON 20/06/2019]

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH 6900Z & SHD 3787C ON 20/06/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$350.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

# COMFORTDELGRO ERING

Our Ref	T 0619 / 3HD37870	(KS(st)					DELONG
Your Re		3 11(0(01)				ENG	NEERING
Date	2-Jul-19		CDGE Taxi Cla	ims Dept	Comfi	ortDelGro	Engineering Pte Ltd ad Singapore 579701
The Commodulation	SIA PACIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD	59 Loyang Driv Singapore 508			5.52	Inline +65 6383 6280 Imilie +65 6280 9755
	nton Way						www.cdge.com.sg
#07-16		WITHOU	T PREJUDICE			Coopers	Regulation No. 18000049W
	ore 079120						Workshops
Total Control	Motor Claims Department	E.					Braddell Road 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear S	ir	240 258	AC				Loyang
ACCID	ENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHC2839Z	YOUR INSURED	SDH690	0Z		59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
	OTHER		ON <u>20.06.19</u>			ar:	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
motor V	the authorised repair workshop ehicle No SHD3787C which wa The vehicle owner and the tax	s involved in th	e captioned accide	ent with y	our ins	ured	Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
to assis	t them in presenting their claim from the damage to the vehicle	s against the p					320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
	accident was caused by the neg submitting these claim for your				<u>10Z</u>		Senako 24 Senako Loap Singapore 758156
	OWNER'S CLAIM						Sungei Kadut
1 (	Cost of Repair				87.25		7 Sungel Kadul Way Singapore 728791
2 -	4 days Loss of Rental (				00,76	991000	Yishun
	Survey Report Fees (Surveye GIA / LTA Search Fees	d by M/s LKF	0	\$	7.49	501 10	ihun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732
	GIA / Police Report Fees			\$	7.48	5	
	Towing / Medical / Transporatio	n:		S			
55 8		17.5	Sub Total :	\$ 6	95.50		
HIRER	'S CLAIM						
7 _	4 days Loss of Income (	@ \$ 80.00 p	per days	\$ 3	20.00		
			Total Claims :	\$ 1,0	15.50		
We end	lose herewith the following doc	uments to sup	port the claims: -				
	Original repair bill and photocop			4		pcs.	
	.TA search slip/s of :	SDH6900		27			
c) (	SIA / Police report/s of :	SHD3787	7C				
d) L	etter of authority from owner /	hirer / operator	<u> </u>				
(	X ) Photograph/s of Accident Sc ) Witness statement/s		) Certificate of Inse e/Mileage record	urance			
1000000	CHARLES SOME SOME SOME				organization		

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Kazali Hi Selahudin

CDGE Taxi Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8736 Fax: 6214 Email: kazali@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011096/K1db3

28 JUNE 2019

PHUA CHAI JIT 168 SIXTH AVENUE #04-16 SINGAPORE 276543

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDH 6900Z & SHD 3787C ALONG/AT NEWTON FLYOVER ON 20/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHD 3787C against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head to rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE

Case Handler

DID: 6749 5792

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: JiaLe@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

Hyundai Ioniq SHD3787C , SDH6900Z

ON 20-Jun-19 19:10

ALONG

NEWTON FLYOVER BRIDGE TWDS S'GOON RD.

1 / We

SIM KIM HWEE

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

SXXXX336G

and/or

TAN KIM HOO

(Relief) NRIC No .:

SXXXX518G

Taxi Number

SHD3787C

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

21-Jun-2019

Name of Hirer

SIM KIM HWEE

Hirer NRIC

SXXXX336G

Signature :

Address

362 TAMPINES STREET 34 #05-367

520362

Contact No.

96209721

Name of Relief

TAN KIM HOO

Relief NRIC

SXXXX518G

Signature :

Address

888A TAMPINES ST 81 #09-1074

521888

Contact No.

84684509

Jiale

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$700.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHD 3787C that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 20/06/2019 (date) along NEWTON FLYOVER BRIDGE TWDS S'GOON RD involving vehicle no/s SDH 6900Z.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 24/06/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <a href="COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE">COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</a>
<a href="LTD">LTD</a> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <a href="SHD 3787C">SHD 3787C</a> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".</a>

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHD 3787C">SHD 3787C</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20\_\_\_\_\_ (year)

| Company of the workshop (with chop) | Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vahicle damages only All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMPORTOELORO ENGINEERING PTE LID

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

# TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Starton Road Singapore 5797 M Marring + 65 6383 6290 Facsonia + 65 6280 9758

Workshops

30 Loveng Drive Singapore 508809 34 Senoto Loop Bingapore 558156 352 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 570712 7 Sungai Kadut Way Singapore 720791 45 Pandan Rodottina Place Singapore 500016 501 Yearon Rodottina Place A Singapore 700706 201 Ltd Flood S Singspore 406540

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506046W Page: 1

B010004 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY AIG BUILDING #07-16 SINGAPORE SG 079120 CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094  Description : 3P 20.06.2019		VICHCLE SHD3787 MAKE HYUNDAI		INV. NO/DATE 91452037 27.06.2019 JOB NO. 305305500		
		MODEL IGNIQ(G2) DATE OF REG 05.09.2018 CHASSIS CODE KMHC851CVEU107543		ODOMETER READING DATE/TIME IN 21.05.2019 15:50		
S/No Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	%Disc	Net	
PART REQUISITION						
0001 FMPS	NO PLATE(S)	1 SUB-TOTAL	25.00	0.00	25.00 25.00	
JOB NATURE						
0001 23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED		150.00		150.00	
		SUB-TOTAL	3		150.00	
	Items	total			175.00	

Add GST 8 7,000 % Invoice amount

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORIDILLAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 8010004 91452037 187.25

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bootel Read Singuise 579701 Marrier - 61 6307 6310 Facilitie - 65 6380 9768

50 Livering Once Singapore 508501 34 Serosto Lusa Singapore 758156 263 Set May Drive Singapore 573717 7 Sunge Keduk Way Singapore 726791 45 Pender Rost Singapore 500201 501 Yerun extuated Park 4 Singapore 766730 200 Uto Pisso 2 Singapore 406661

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY.AIG BUILDING #07-16 SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHD3787C

INV. NO/DATE 91452037 27.06.2019

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL IONIO(G2)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 06.09.2018

DATE/TIME IN 21.06.2019 15:50

CHASSIS CODE KMHC851CVKU107543

CHEWBEELENG 27.06.2019 15:52:49

Issued by : CHEWBERLENG 27. Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDUCKS

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 91452037 187.25

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT19060550

Date: 27 June 2019



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

20/06/2019 @ 19:10 hrs

ALONG

NEWTON FLYOVER BRIDGE TWDS S'GOON RD.

INVOLVING

SDH6900Z

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3787C (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SIM KIM HWEE IC NO S1121336G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.19 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

ATED (TIME)	TO		1530								
HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	FROM	1550	1								
MILEAGE	(KM)	Drigho	0								
	MILEAGE READING	14	Tan 2m 100								
SHD37870	NAME DE DRIVER	Azerdent 2	Repair								
	DATE	61/9/12	24.6 19								
HOURS OPERATER CITY	FROM TO	10 03 co	0151 05%	51-205251	02050 15-4s	1610 0345	P5-50 90 NA	1600 04 35	MA 0 140	05 GD 0630	5600 M 35
MILEAGE	(KM)	338	263	220	29	200	25.0	26	300	237	0/18
EADING		121	1000		9	7 6	1 3	1-	1 9	2 (	0

Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SDH6900Z 20 Jun 2019 / 19:10:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Previous OK

SUP 3787C

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	25 Jun 2019 Edit Reg		24 Jun 2019 00:00		00:00 S\$175		Pending for Report Cancel Ca	Maria (	
	Main	R	eference	CIA	im Details		Documents		Show Ali
CLAIM S	JBFOLDER DI	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	PHUA CH	AI JIT, ID: 5177	(8608)						
Main Claimant:	COMFOR	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 1	99303821R				
Vehicle Re	9. SHD378	37C		1	Date of Loss		9 19:00 - :59 and <b>14</b> Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Typ	TP / 232	8588853SG			Palicy/Cover Nate No.:	2100502147 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SDH6900	)Z			Policy No. (Claimant):	D-18088936MFSH			
					Excess:				
Repairer:	Comforti	DelGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	g) 59 Loyang	Drive, 5089	69 Loyang -	Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-	6419-3000	[Handled b	y Lee, Ming-Yao	MingYao.Leet	Paig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First		e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6						
Adjuster:	03/07/2	Consultants Pte 019]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	156-3561 [	Handled by	KALVIN AND	WEI KUN ] [1	Final Rpt di	ie
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Comp	pose Case Ma
There are	no mail for this	case.							
ALL ASS	OCIATED TA	sks <sup>E</sup>				View All	Search Tasks C	reste New Task	Comple
Due Da		Type Tasi	Group Subject	ct Handle	r Assi	ned By	Completed On	Created	On Don

#### Claim Documents

\*SHD3787C (2328588853SG) [SDH6900Z] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Jun 20 2019 7:00PM [PHUA CHAI JIT] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

			1 per	page V	8
-	ters/Corresponden		[1 per	Thumbnall	-
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Edit	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown		C.D.II.	-
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	Prin
1	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
3	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	P
		No. 10.00 No. 10	0	Load JPG	N
4	24/06/19 17:45	General View			+
5	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
6	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	2
7	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	8
8	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	100
9	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	K
10	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
12	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
-					2
13	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	
14	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	N
15	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	N
17	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	2
18	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	N
19	24/06/19 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	10
20	26/06/19 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	M
21	26/06/19 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
-			0	Load JPG	120
22	26/06/19 09:36	Reinspection Photo			-
23	26/06/19 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
24	26/06/19 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	100
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	<b>E</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	14.855	Thumbnail	-
1	24/06/19 16:44	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 24062019	0	Load PDF	1.111
2	24/06/19 16:44	TP EST & GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	25/06/19 19:29	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	05/07/19 09:16	TP LOD	0	Load PDF	
5	25/09/19 16:00	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	25/09/19 16:00	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	_
2_	25/09/19 16:00	Release Voucher	0		-
8	25/09/19 16:00	RENTAL RECEIPT	0		
9	25/09/19 16:00	RENTAL MILEAGE	9	Load PDF	
10	25/09/19 16:00	LTA SEARCH	9	Load PDF	
11	25/09/19 16:00	LETTER TO OT	9	Load PDF	
No:	25/09/19 16:00 Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	- 0	Thumbnail	Prin
140	25/06/19 09:46	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	1.44

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

TEAM		
I POUR	_	 _

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Veh	icle No:	SDH6900Z (Insd v	eh)	Model:	HYUNDAI IONIQ HYBRID 1.6	
		SHD3787C (TP veh)			GLS DCT (A)	
Dat	e of Accident:	20/06/2019	20/06/2019			
_	_					
Glo	bal Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes	3	[ ] No		
Rep	pair Estimate		: \$	2,409.23		
Fina	al Repair Cost		: 8	700.00		
Los	s of Use		: \$		3.00 days at \$50.00 per day	
Rer	ntal (if any)		: \$		3 days	
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee	: \$			
Oth	ers:		: \$			
			: \$			
Fina	al Settlement Su	ım (Global Sum)	: \$	700.00		
belo	w)	kshop GIA Registe		[ X ] YES  Agreed Liability _	[ ] NO (Kindly indicate	
		tered Workshop:		27	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
		100(%) bility to be filled only			(*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply	
Rer	narks					
Pay	ment Instructi	on: Payee's Breakd	own			
1)	ComfortDelGr	o Engineering Pte Lt	d	: \$	700.00	
2)				: \$		
3)				: \$		
4)				: \$		

 
 JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
 25 Sep 2019

 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

CC4/AIG19011096/K1DB3Q2 Our File No:

Date: 25/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100502147

Claimant Vehicle No: SHD3787C

Insured Vehicle No: SDH6900Z

Date of Loss:

20/06/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2328588853SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD3787C

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI IONIQ HYBRID, 1.6 GLS DCT (A)

Engine No:

G4LEJU081771

Reg. Date: Colour:

06/09/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHC851CVKU107543

Engine Capacity:

1580 cc

171345 km

Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15 Davanti 7 mm

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Davanti 7 mm Davanti 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Davanti 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,481.62	25.00	1,456.62	98.31
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		770.00	150.00	620.00	80.52
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,251.62	175.00	2,076.62	92.23
1	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	157.61	12.25	145.36	92.23
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,409.23	187.25	2,221.98	92.23
	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S	\$50.00/day) (S\$)	150.00		
	+ Car Rental (3.0 x S\$	125.19/day) (S\$)	375.57		
	+ Doc	Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	N	lett Liability (S\$)	720.31		
	Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	700.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

24/06/2019

Date Inspected:

24/06/2019 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

1.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHAN JIA LE

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Recommende	ed Part	S
------------	---------	---

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER	Serviceable	459.40 FL	*-FL
2	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	294.80 FL	*-FL
3	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	276.20 FL	*-FL
4	1	*REAR BUMPER CENTRE MOULDING ASSY	Repair	451.25 FL	*-FL
5	1	*REAR BUMPER LOWER CENTRE MOULDING ASSY	Serviceable	47.50 FL	*-FL
6	1	*REAR BUMPER COVER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
7	1	*REAR NO.PLATE	Cracked	25.00 FS	*25.00 FS
8	1	*REAR NO.PLATE TRIM COVER	Serviceable	30.00 FS	*-FS
9	1	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-F8
10	1	*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Not Necessary	50.00FS	*-FS
F≃Fn	anchise	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	1,791.85	25.00
		<ul> <li>List Item Discount on L Items 20.</li> </ul>	00/20.00% (S\$)	310.23	0.00
			otal Parts (S\$)	1,481.62	25.00

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	0.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	150.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	770.00	150.00
	Report wa	s unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >